

City of Ponaldsonville

LEROY J. SULLIVAN, SR., MAYOR

Lauthaught Delaney, Sr., District 1 Raymond Aucoin, District 2 Reginald Francis, Sr., District 3 Rev. Charles R. Brown, Sr., District 4 Michael W. Sullivan, Sr., District 5

DONALDSONVILLE COTW AGENDA MONDAY SEPTEMER 20, 2021 | 6:00 P.M. MEETING TO BE HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS

The Donaldsonville Council of the City of Donaldsonville will hold a Committee of Whole meeting on Monday, September 20, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. to be held in Council Chambers, 609 Railroad Avenue, Donaldsonville, Louisiana to discuss the following:

- 1. Discuss McKim & McCreed GSA Invoice #175986; 2019_09 D,Ville Natural Gas System in the amount of \$16,968.26
- 2. Discuss McKim & McCreed GSA Invoice #275977; 9903 SEWER D,Ville Misc Swr T/M in the amount of \$215.00
- 3. Discuss McKim & McCreed GSA Invoice #175976; Donaldsonville Planning & Zoning T/M in the amount of \$285.00
- 4. Discuss McKim & McCreed GSA Invoice #175987; D,Ville Misc Engineer/Drainage T/M in the amount of \$5,390.00
- 5. Discuss the proposed plan of the Love the Louisiana Outdoors CDBG Grant
- 6. Discuss property on Nolan Street
- 7. Discuss Hurricane Procedures
- 8. Discuss Frank Paul Connection to Zoning Map
- 9. Discuss Natural Gas for Carl Ovive & Russell Diggs (Lauthaught Delaney)

Councilmen Charles R. Brown, Sr.

s/City Councilman Chairperson or Vice Chairperson

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Lee E. Melancon, III at 225.437.4247 describing the assistance that is necessary.